
                                                             
                                                          Republic of the Philippines 

              BULACAN AGRICULTURAL STATE COLLEGE 

                          Office of Bids and Awards Committee 
                        Pinaod, San Ildefonso, Bulacan, Philippines 3010 
                             

               

____________________________________________________________ 
www.basc.edu.ph  /  Email: info@basc.edu.ph 

Telefax Nos: (044) 762-1427  /  (044) 762-0120 

 
BASC-BAC-QSF-01/Rev.00 (08.20.2020) 

INVITATION TO BID 

 
      The Bulacan Agricultural State College, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), inviting 

PHILGEPS registered Contractors to bid for the hereunder procurement of infrastructure project: 

Name of Project            2023-01-INFRA: Rehabilitation of BASC Internet Café  

Source of Fund GAA Capital Outlay FY 2022 (ABC – Php2,970,000.00) 

Contract Period 120 Calendar days Upon Receipt of a copy of Notice to Proceed 

Project 
Descriptions 

The work covered all the preparations in the Rehabilitation of BASC Internet Café. 
Compliance as to provisions for health and safety, quantities of materials as per technical 

specifications based on approved plans/designs, and the recommended methods of 
construction and warranty coverage will be observed and strictly considered in the 
project implementation. 

Cost of Bid 

Documents 

P3,000.00 

 

                  The eligibility criteria of the prospective bidders, examination and evaluation of the bids, 

post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in accordance with R.A. 9184 

and its Implementing Rules and regulations. The Schedule of bidding activities as follows: 

 

Activities Schedule Venue 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents December 14, 2022  to 

January 4, 2023  

BAC Secretariat Office, Admin Bldg. 

BASC, San Ildefonso, Bulacan 

2. Pre-Bid Conference December 21, 2022 (08:00 

A.M.) via  Zoom  

Meeting ID: 844 3489 8523 

Passcode: 014340 

3. Receipt & Opening of Bids January 4, 2023  
(08:30 A.M. – Receipt) 
(09:00 A.M. - Opening) 

Conference Room, Ground Floor, 
Farmers Training Center, BASC, San 
Ildefonso, Bulacan 

      A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by prospective bidders from dates and address 

indicated above upon payment of a non-refundable fee in the amount specified above to the BASC Cashier. The 

prospective bidders are required to secure the bid documents of the said project from the BAC Secretariat. All 

interested bidders can attend and participate in the deliberation during pre-bid conference. For the complete 

specification and description of the items please visit PHILGEPS website or our website: 

http://www.basc.edu.ph   

     The Bulacan Agricultural State College reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding 

process and to reject all bids at any time prior to the contract awards, without thereby incurring any liability to 

the affected bidders or bidders. 

 
 
          RONALD REAGAN T. ALONZO, Ph.D. 

                   VP, AF & BAC Chairperson 
  

Noted:  
           JAMESON H. TAN, Ed.D. 

                   SUC President III 

 
Bid Posting:  

1. PhilGEPS website 

2. BASC website 
3. BASC Procurement 

 

http://www.basc.edu.ph/
http://www.basc.edu.ph/

